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DEAN
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Nationality: Hungarian

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

2021.07.16-
2008.08.01-

2012-2019
1989.08.01-
2008.07.31.
1987.08.20-
1989.07.30.

University of Public Service Faculty of Law Enforcement - dean
UPS Faculty of Law Enforcement, Department of Law Enfovcement
Management - head of department, professor

UPS Vice-rector for education

ZMNE Department of Borderguard, teacher -

head of department

Borderguard Directorate Nagykanizsa

head of border post Rédics II.

EDUCATION

1992-1995
1990-1992
1983-1987

Borderguard officer MA
Teacher
Borderguard officer BA

STUDIES AND DEGREES

20109.
2001.

University professor
PhD.

OTHER ACADEMIC AND PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITIES

2021.
20109.
20109.
2017.
2013.

Hungarian Association of Police Science — general secretear
Association of European Police Colleges — vice president
Dr. Vitéz Roncsik Jené dij 2019

Szent Gyorgy érdemjel

Tanarky Sandor dij — oklevél és plakett

LANGUAGE SKILLS

English
German

B2
B2
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